OP \$680.00 554716

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOWE SYSTEC AG	05/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOWE SYSTEC GmbH
Street Address:	Wemer-von-Siemens-Str. 1
City:	Augsburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	86159

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5547161
Patent Number:	5715653
Patent Number:	5706636
Patent Number:	6260690
Patent Number:	6196959
Patent Number:	6354478
Patent Number:	6929260
Patent Number:	6942216
Patent Number:	7198260
Patent Number:	6769677
Patent Number:	7581726
Application Number:	11664394
Application Number:	12518059
Application Number:	61332338
Application Number:	61372494
	DATENT

PATENT "REEL: 026418 FRAME: 0782

Application Number:	12594820	
Application Number:	12865091	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.380.6504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel
Address Line 1: 175 N. Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30100-100217

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Total Attachments: 1

source=US_Assignment Bowe Systec#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026418 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. ID/820/11/US (30100-100217)

BOWE SYSTEC AG, hereinafter the assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to **BOWE SYSTEC GmbH**, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having an address at Werner-von-Siemens-Str. 1, 86159 Augsburg, Germany, hereinafter the assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements disclosed in the following United States Patents and applications for Patent in the United States:

Patents: 5547161; 5715653; 5706636; 6260690; 6196959; 6354478;

6929260; 6942216; 7198260; 6769677; 7581726

and

RECORDED: 06/09/2011

Applications Nos.: 11664394; 12518059; 61332338; 61372494;

PCT/EP2008/001323 (correspond to US12594820); PCT/EP2008/011062 (correspond to US12865091)

The assignor warrants that it is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the assignor hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns to cooperate to the best of the ability of the assignor with said assignee, its successors, or assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving any such Patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to enforce said Patents, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said Patents will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which each of said Patents will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: 06.05.2011

By:

Name: _Dipl.-Kfm. WP Werner Schneider___

Title: Liquidator

PATENT REEL: 026418 FRAME: 0784